
Certificate No:

017/006/088

Certificate of Product Approval

Licensee:

Prysmian Cables & Systems Ltd
Chickenhall Lane, Eastleigh, SO50 6YU, Hampshire, United Kingdom

Factory:
Oak Road

Wrexham Industrial Estate, Wrexham, LL13 9PH, Clwyd, United Kingdom

Standard:
BS 5467:2016 Incorporating Corrigendum No. 1

Description:
Armoured power cables with PVC sheathing

Details:
600/1000V

Materials:
Insulation GP 8, Sheath Type 9

Brand Name:
N/A

Origin Mark:
PRYSMIAN (W) or BRITCABLE (W)

Signed for and on behalf of 
BASEC Group Ltd

Date: 20/07/2023

Date of original issue: 13/02/2001

Check BASEC website to verify validity.
Page 1 of 2

BASEC Group Ltd, Presley House, Presley Way, Milton Keynes, MK8 0ES, UK
Registered in England No. 13950143, Tel: +44 (0)1908 267300
Email: mail@basec.org.uk  Web: www.basec.org.uk

BSF079 Issue 5 (20-03-2023)

Expiry date:
11/08/2026

  0004

Permissible Approval Marks:

Issue No: 6



Certificate No:

017/006/088

Type(s) and Range(s) of Approval

Table / 
Clause 

Code 
Designation

Conductor 
Class

Range of 
Cores

Min Nominal 
Size -sqmm

Max Nominal 
Size - sqmm

4 6941X Class 2 1 120 1000

5 6942X Class 2 2 70 400

6 6943X Class 2 3 70 400

7 6944X Class 2 4 70 400

Issue No: 6

Signed for and on behalf of 
BASEC Group Ltd

Date: 20/07/2023

Date of original issue: 13/02/2001

Check BASEC website to verify validity.
Page 2 of 2

BASEC Group Ltd, Presley House, Presley Way, Milton Keynes, MK8 0ES, UK
Registered in England No.13950143, Tel: +44 (0)1908 267300
Email: mail@basec.org.uk  Web: www.basec.org.uk

BSF079 Issue 5 (20-03-2023)

Expiry date:
11/08/2026

  0004


